100971103

I hereby certify that this correspondence is envelope addressed to Assistant Commissione:

tal Service as first class mail in an

Michelle A. Beach	<u> </u>							
1000		re0				St 10		
Date	` . .	16-29			1 - 1 - 1 - 4			
	—						Daalrat T	1000ZWENI
Form PTO 1595 DECORD A TION E			TODAC	FORM COVER SHEET			Docket 78886WFN U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	RECOR				LEI			ent and Trademark Office
	_	PAIE	ENTS O	NLY	_	_		<u> </u>
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼		•	•		•	· · ·		
1. Name of conveying party(ic Assignor # 1: Susan S Assignor # 2: Bruce I Assignor # 3: David	S. Young R. Whiting							
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Name: Eastman Kodak Company			City: Rochester State: NY			NY	Zip:	14650-2201
Washington University			St. Louis	3		МО		63130
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assign	nment	Ot	ner:				
Assignor # 2: 09 Assignor # 3: 08 Assign	February 19	999 (s):	US 09/218, the execution		ition is the sar	ne as the exe	ecution	
date of the Assignment, unless stated	as follows:							
5. Name and address of party	to whom com	respondence	concerning	document sho	uld be mail	ed:		YOE
Name: Thomas H. Cl	ose	Ad	Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff					
City: Rochester			State: NY Zip:		14650-2201			
6. The total number of applica	tions and pat	ente involve	ed is one (1)	unless stated a	 			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	-	nclosed	X Autho		charged t	o deposi	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company I	Denosit accou	int number	05-0225	71		8		
C. Lastinan Rodak Company 1	zeposit accor	ant number.	03-0223					
		DO	NOT USE TH	S SPACE				
9/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000125 050225	09218123	1						
C:581 40.00 CH		}						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled, of the original document.	ge and belief,	, the foregoi	ng informat	ion is true and	correct and	d any attao	ched cop	y is a true copy
Michelle A. Beac	ch	1	\bigcirc	000	D	0 1	10	ENGA
Name of Person Sig			· · · · · ·	Signature	- Vice	V \	١٤٧	Date
					Total number	of pages inc	cluding cov	ver sheet: 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

A METHOD FOR STATISTICALLY LOSSLESS COMPRESSION OF DIGITAL PROJECTION RADIOGRAPHIC IMAGES

which is [check one]

X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by:	he date(s) shown below by:
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Susan S. Young	Date _ ryu Jong 2
Assignor # 2: David H. Foos	Date 1-11/59
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be not and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/ou and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or admirequest issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rextent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be redocument shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all rush.	lready filed as US 09/218,123 on 21 December 1998 r with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application tions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, e rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right ese applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, as applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, appany or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights any or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but I furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, are possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements ministrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the equested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York,
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Susan S. Young Date: 3/8/99 Witnessed: Michaele a. Beach	
Signature of Assignor # 2 David H. Foos	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 2/8/9	
Witnessed: Michael C. Beach	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bruce Whiting, of 1649 Ridge Bend Drive, St. Louis, Missouri, 63038 have co-invented A Method for Statistically Lossless Compression of Digital Projection Radiographic Images, for which an application has been made for Letters Patent in the United States having the serial number 09/218,123 and the official filing date 12/21/98, and

WHEREAS, Washington University, a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at One Brookings Drive, St. Louis, Missouri, 63130, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions as disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the remuneration to be shared with the Inventors in accordance with the Washington University institutional policy on intellectual property in effect as of the date of this assignment and other good and valuable considerations, paid or to be paid, I/we have sold, assigned, and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Washington University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions to be obtained therefore in the United States and all foreign countries.

AND for the same consideration, I hereby agree to and with Washington University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution of this assignment, I am a lawful co-owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that I am

unencumbered and have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner here set forth.

AND I/we further agree to cooperate with Washington University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any and all such Letters Patent as the University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns may desire to apply for, but at the expense of the University, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Washington University in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand to this assignment.

Signature

Date

AGREED and ACCEPTED by Washington University

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

Signature

Data